03524832
Form P6031
Edition 11
July, 1994
MANUAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
for
SERIES 150BMG AIR AND GAS STARTERS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION ENCLOSED.

Retest.
Series 150BMG Starters are designedfur use in Class 7 and Class 8 Vehicles.
HOW TO ORDER A STARTER
- MODEL CODING -
150 BM G E 21 RH 6- 0 2 0
SIZE STARTER
TYPE STARTER
GAS SEALED -
I I
GEARING -
DRIVE HOUSING
ROTATION - .I
DRIVE HOUSING
EXHAUST
INLET
ORIENTATION CODE
TYPE PINION
(Dwg. TPD1732)
For specific models or special applications, contact your nearest Ingersoll-Rand Distributor or Ingersoll-Rand
Engine Starting Systems, Box 8000, Southern Pines, NC 243387 (910) 69243700.
4
(Dwg. TPA1441)
PLACING THE STARTER IN SERVICE
FOR GAS OPERATION THE EXHAUST OUTLET
MUST BE PIPED AWAY TO A SAFE LOCATION.
FOR NATURAL GAS OPERATION,
PIPED EXHAUST MUST BE USED
AND DRIVE HOUSING VENT PLUG
REPLACED WITH SUITABLE HOSE
WHICH CONNECTS INTO PIPED
FOR AIR APPLICATIONS A MFFLER OR
SPLASH GUARD DEFLECTOR UlST BE USED.
(Dwg. TPC585)
SERIES 150BM 8 150BMG PERFORMANCE CURVES
900
0 500 1000 1500 2m 2500 3000
SPEED (RPM1 (Dwg. TPC611)
27
AIR STRAINER
(Dwg. TPA61-7)
38
(Dwg. TPA683-2)
PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING
1
2